



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0X5804

05/13/2025

Project ID: 0424000143

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 04-SF-80, 101, 280-Var

Number of Items: 31

Install roadside signs and pavement delineation.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 50 Overrun/Underrun: \$691,105.00

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$982,841.00 % Over/Under Est: 70.32%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,673,946.00	VC2400001570	GBA ENGINEERING, INC. 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340 Phone (714) 510-6700 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,674,607.00	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,724,333.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$2,309,907.50	VC0000018985	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD RD. FREMONT CA 94539	CSLB# 00374600 Phone (510) 656-2840 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	1,200.00	60,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	320,000.00	320,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	50.0	2,000.00	100,000.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	50.0	110.00	5,500.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	19,900.0	0.75	14,925.00
0012	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	820.0	3.30	2,706.00
0013	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	16,700.0	1.10	18,370.00
0014	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400.0	16.70	40,080.00
0015	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8.0	100.00	800.00
0016	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	32.0	100.00	3,200.00
0017	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	780.0	17.00	13,260.00
0018	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	150.0	19.50	2,925.00
0019	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36.0	305.00	10,980.00
0020	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11.0	200.00	2,200.00
0021	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	32.0	300.00	9,600.00
0022	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	38,400.0	13.30	510,720.00
0023	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,620.0	2.20	5,764.00
0024	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	47,300.0	2.20	104,060.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2025

Contract Number: 04-0X5804

Page 3

05/13/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,430.0	2.20	9,746.00
0026	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	38,300.0	2.20	84,260.00
0027	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	9,200.0	2.20	20,240.00
0028	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,480.0	17.00	59,160.00
0029	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,250.0	17.00	38,250.00
0030	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0031	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
				Bid Amount:		\$1,673,946.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,725.00	3,725.00
0002	250.00	12,500.00	600.00	30,000.00	2,160.00	108,000.00
0003	159,750.00	159,750.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	96,025.00	96,025.00
0004	242,832.00	242,832.00	300,029.50	300,029.50	80,500.00	80,500.00
0005	1,800.00	90,000.00	900.00	45,000.00	1,755.00	87,750.00
0006	1,200.00	1,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	6,785.00	6,785.00
0007	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
0008	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
0009	6,590.00	6,590.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	12,000.00	12,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	83,825.00	83,825.00
0011	1.25	24,875.00	3.00	59,700.00	5.20	103,480.00
0012	2.00	1,640.00	6.00	4,920.00	14.75	12,095.00
0013	1.53	25,551.00	1.50	25,050.00	3.65	60,955.00
0014	16.26	39,024.00	16.00	38,400.00	7.35	17,640.00
0015	500.00	4,000.00	90.00	720.00	115.00	920.00
0016	400.00	12,800.00	90.00	2,880.00	115.00	3,680.00
0017	18.00	14,040.00	14.95	11,661.00	17.25	13,455.00
0018	22.00	3,300.00	17.25	2,587.50	19.60	2,940.00
0019	650.00	23,400.00	275.00	9,900.00	470.00	16,920.00
0020	675.00	7,425.00	175.00	1,925.00	205.00	2,255.00
0021	400.00	12,800.00	250.00	8,000.00	225.00	7,200.00
0022	7.50	288,000.00	12.00	460,800.00	12.30	472,320.00
0023	7.50	19,650.00	8.00	20,960.00	7.00	18,340.00
0024	7.50	354,750.00	2.50	118,250.00	7.75	366,575.00
0025	7.50	33,225.00	6.00	26,580.00	10.25	45,407.50
0026	1.18	45,194.00	1.50	57,450.00	4.00	153,200.00
0027	1.18	10,856.00	5.50	50,600.00	12.25	112,700.00
0028	8.50	29,580.00	14.00	48,720.00	14.25	49,590.00
0029	8.50	19,125.00	14.00	31,500.00	13.50	30,375.00
0030	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0031	160,000.00	160,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	265,500.00	265,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,674,607.00	\$1,724,333.00		\$2,309,907.50	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (19.77%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 16 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALE CEDRO CA	1096205	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (86%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 15 (86%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (86%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 17 (86%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 18 (86%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (79%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 20 (85%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (77%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	ITEM 4 (68%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	ITEM 5 (84%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	ITEM 6 (86%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	ITEM 7 (83%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC SAN JOSE, CA	894938	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (89.7%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 15-21 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS (PORTION OF)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEMS 15 THRU 21
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (94%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTION OF)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 5 (60%)
	CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (45%)
	CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL IMPACT ATTUNUATOR
	CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (70%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (10%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 15 ,16 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 19,20,21 (70%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALITY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL SIGN INSTALL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCH CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14,22 TO 29 (70%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCH CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 11,12,13, (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCH CORDOVA CA	403896	PARTIAL STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCH CORDOVA CA	403896	PARTIAL STRIPE REMOVAL